Contents

Acknowledgements
Introduction

Chapter 1 The Nature of Educational Technology
Introduction
Technology in Education
The Technology of Education
The Systems Approach
Definitions of Educational Technology
Development of the Main Concerns of Educational
Technology: the Elton Model
Other Areas in which Educational Technology
has Developed

Chapter 2 Basic Educational Strategies
Introduction

The Teacher/Institution-Centred Approach
The Student-Centred Approach

Chapter 3 Educational Objectives

Introduction

An Objectives-Based Approach to Course Design
Aims and Objectives

Writing Objectives

Skills Analysis

Types of Objectives

Some Advantages of Using Objectives

Some Weaknesses of the Objectives-Based Approach
Choosing Valid Objectives

Chapter 4 Mass Instruction Techniques
Introduction

The Main Mass Instruction Methods
Audiovisual Media used in Mass Instruction

11
11
12
13
14
19

20

26

29
29
29
35

44
44
44
46
47
49
51
55
56
57

59
59
59



Chapter 5 Individualized Instructional Techniques
Introduction

Three Different Approaches to Individualized Instruction
Media Used in Individualized Learning

Chapter 6 Group Learning Techniques
Inroduction

General Features of Group Learning Methods
Review of a2 Range of Group Learning Techniques

Chapter 7 Student Assessment

Introduction

Desirable Characteristics of Student Assessment Procedures
Criterion-Referenced and Norm-Referenced Assessment
Test Construction

A Review of Student Assessment Mcthods

Summary

Chaptet 8 Evaluation

Introduction

instructional Development by Error Elimination —
A ‘Popperian’ Approach

Two Contrasting Paradigms of Evaluation

A Review of Evaluation Techniques

Evaluation of Cost-Effectiveness

Summary

Chapter 9 Resources Centres
Introduction
Resources, Resources Centres and Resource-Based Learning

The Role of Resources Centres in Different Educational Systems
The Planning, Organization and Operation of a Resources Centre

Chapter 10 Computers in Education

Introduction

Basic Concepts and Terminology

The Diffcrent Roles of the Computer in Education
Factors Affecting the Educational Use of Computers
Conclusion

Chapter 11 A Glimpse into the Future
tntroduction

Current Trends in Educational Technology
Fducation in the Year 2000

Final Word

Glossary of Terms used in Educational Techbnology
Bibliograpby

75
75
75
81

86
86
86
92

100
100
101
102
103
104
112

113
113

114
117
118
122
123

124
124
124
126
127

134
134
134
136
143
148

149
149
149
153
158

159
215

List of Organizations involved in the Educational Tecbnology Field 235

Keyword Index

239



