Contents

Acknowledgements	7
Introduction	9
Chapter 1 The Nature of Educational Technology	11
Introduction	11
Technology in Education	12
The Technology of Education	13
The Systems Approach	14
Definitions of Educational Technology	19
Development of the Main Concerns of Educational	
Technology: the Elton Model	20
Other Areas in which Educational Technology	
has Developed	26
Chapter 2 Basic Educational Strategies	29
Introduction	29
The Teacher/Institution-Centred Approach	29
The Student-Centred Approach	35
Chapter 3 Educational Objectives	44
Introduction	44
An Objectives-Based Approach to Course Design	44
Aims and Objectives	46
Writing Objectives	47
Skills Analysis	49
Types of Objectives	51
Some Advantages of Using Objectives	55
Some Weaknesses of the Objectives-Based Approach	56
Choosing Valid Objectives	57
Chapter 4 Mass Instruction Techniques	59
Introduction	59
The Main Mass Instruction Methods	59
Audiovisual Media used in Mass Instruction	66

Chapter 5 Individualized Instructional Techniques Introduction	75 75
Three Different Approaches to Individualized Instruction	75
Media Used in Individualized Learning	81
Chapter 6 Group Learning Techniques	86
Introduction	86
General Features of Group Learning Methods	86
Review of a Range of Group Learning Techniques	92
Chapter 7 Student Assessment	100
Introduction	100
Desirable Characteristics of Student Assessment Procedures	101
Criterion-Referenced and Norm-Referenced Assessment	102
Test Construction	103
A Review of Student Assessment Methods	104
Summary	112
Chapter 8 Evaluation	113
Introduction	113
Instructional Development by Error Elimination -	
A 'Popperian' Approach	114
Two Contrasting Paradigms of Evaluation	117
A Review of Evaluation Techniques	118
Evaluation of Cost-Effectiveness	122
Summary	123
Chapter 9 Resources Centres	124
Introduction	124
Resources, Resources Centres and Resource-Based Learning	124
The Role of Resources Centres in Different Educational Systems	126
The Planning, Organization and Operation of a Resources Centre	127
Chapter 10 Computers in Education	134
Introduction	134
Basic Concepts and Terminology	134
The Different Roles of the Computer in Education	136
Factors Affecting the Educational Use of Computers	143
Conclusion	148
Chapter 11 A Glimpse into the Future	149
Introduction	149
Current Trends in Educational Technology	149
Education in the Year 2000	153
Final Word	158
Glossary of Terms used in Educational Technology	159
Bibliography	215
List of Organizations involved in the Educational Technology Field	235
Keyword Index	239